
LXH-007    PARTS LIST: METRO 2	 REV 00    11/10/201

43 44 5 4 6 7

2
9 4

65
7

1
63

17
8

10
11 29 30

16
19

21

22
23

24 25 27

20

METRO 2 - TIP ONLY

272524
23

22

2120
19

18
30291110

8
17

1 18 63

61
60

59

58

765434575654

54
64

55

68
67

69
51
52

48
66

65
5049

62

716543
2

7

46

53

64 
44 5

43

METRO 2 - V & VPGI

70



LXH-007    PARTS LIST: METRO 2	 REV 00    11/10/202

2
3331

4 32
36 34 35 6 7 39

40
38

42
49 6650

65
48

52
51

69
68
67
55

54
64

54 56
3457

635
7

272524
23

22

2120
19

16
30

11 29
10

8
17

63181

46

41

62

53
38
40

70

ME2-BLITZ



LXH-007    PARTS LIST: METRO 2	 REV 00    11/10/203

# DESCRIPTION QTY PART #

1 CAP NUT 1 H420

2 GASKET - 2.5" 1 V3190

3
COUPLING 2.5"NH ROCKERLUG

1
P205N

COUPLING 2.5"NPSH ROCKERLUG P205I

4 3/16" SS BALL 48 V2120

5
1/4-28 X 3/16 SOCKET SET SCREW  (SWIVEL)

1
VT25-28SS187

1/4-28 X 3/8 SOCKET SET SCREW  (LOCK-OUT) VT25-28SS375

6 O-RING-141 2 VO-141

7 ANTI GG RING VO 2 P147

8 BARREL LABEL - ORANGE 1 H740-ORG

9
COUPLING 2.5"NH ROCKERLUG

1
P198N

COUPLING 2.5"NPSH ROCKERLUG P198I

10 BARREL 1 HX440

11 VO-RING-033 1 VO-033

16 BARREL CONE 1 HX520

17 NAME LABEL - METRO 2 - ORANGE 1 H745-ORG

18 SHAPER GUIDE 1 HXD510

19 O-RING-336 1 VO-336

20 3/16" ACETAL BALL 48 V2115

21 SHAPER WITH BUMPER 1 H500

22 SHAFT 1 HX470

23 VO-RING-011 2 VO-011

24 BAFFLE 1 H461

25

FLOW WASHER K=17.0 OR K=14.4

1

HX410-16

FLOW WASHER K=23.1 OR K=21.3 HX410-22

FLOW WASHER K=28.9 OR K=25.0 HX410-26

FLOW WASHER K=35.4 OR K=32.5 HX410-34

27 SMALLEY RING 1 VR4246

29 SMALLEY RING 1 VR4270

30 FLUSH WAVE SPRING 1 HX785

31 COUPLING ROCKERLUG 1 P197*

32 O-RING-151 1 VO-151

33 1/4-28 X 1/4 SOCKET SET SCREW 1 VT25-28SS250

34 1/4-28 X 3/8 SOCKET SET SCREW 1 VT25-28SS375

35 3/16" SS BALL 75 V2120

36 BLITZ BASE 2.5" 1 H675

 # DESCRIPTION QTY PART #

38 1/4-20 SS ACORN NUT 8 VT25E20AC

39 1/4-20 X 2 STUD FULL THREAD 4 VT25-20ST2.0

40 WASHER 8 VW500X265-63

41 BLITZ BRACKET 4 H676

42 PLAYPIPE HANDLE 2 P220

43 GASKET - 1.5" 1 V3130

44 COUPLING ROCKERLUG 1 H694*

46 HANDLE 1 HX620

48 3/8-24 X 3/4 BUTTON HEAD SCREW 2 VT37E24BH750

49 BLACK HANDLE COVER 2 HM625-BLK

50 8-14 X 3/8 PUSHTITE BUTTON HEAD      4 VT08-14PT375

51 .243" TORLON BALL 2 VB243TO

52 DETENT SPRING 2 HM770

53
DETENT VALVE BODY 1 P110

VALVE LABEL - BLUE 1 H750

54 BALL SEAT VALVE 2 P104

55 DELRIN VALVE BALL 1 P103

56 O-RING-227 1 VO-227

57 PLAYPIPE ADAPTER 1 HX450

58 GRIP SPACER HANDLINE 1 HM693-H

59 PISTOL GRIP - BLACK 1 HM692-BLK

60 WASHER 1 VM4901

61 3/8-16 X 1 SOCKET HEAD SCREW 1 VT37-16SH1.0

62 3/8-16 X 5/16 SOCKET SET SCREW 1 VT37-16SS312

63 .344" TORLON BALL 3 VB344TO

64 10-32 X 3/16 SOCKET SET SCREW 2 VT10Y32SS187

65 3/16 X 9/16 HDP SPIROL 2 V2005

66 TRUNNION DRIVER 2 HX650

67
TRUNNION - LEFT 1 P120L

TRUNNION - RIGHT 1 P120R

68 TEFLON TRUNNION SHIM 2 P170

69 O-RING-118 2 VO-118

70 REDUCTION F INSERT 1 P119F

71 REDUCTION J INSERT 1 P119J

* - SPECIFY THREAD


